Category: Retail

Name of product:
Line 6 Relay G10 Digital Wireless Guitar Systems and USB Charging Cables
Hazard:

The lithium-ion battery can overheat and the battery cover can separate with force,  posing fire and injury hazards.

Remedy:
Refund
Repair
Recall date:
March 12, 2020
Units:
About 82,000 (In addition, about 4,700 units were sold in Canada)
Consumer Contact:

Yamaha toll-free at 877- 865-4636 from 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. PT, Monday through Friday, or online at www.line6.com and click on “Corrective Action” or go to www.line6.com/g10recall for information on how to download a firmware update for the G10 Family of Products and to get a refund for the charging cable.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves Line 6 Relay G10, G10S (G10SR), and G10T Digital Wireless Guitar System (G10 Family of Products) that allows an electric guitar to be connected wirelessly to an amplifier.  The system consists of a transmitter, a receiver, and a charger. The receivers have both a 1/4” and XLR output to connect to an amplifier or other audio equipment.  The products are black in color. The Relay G10T transmitter is stamped “Relay G10” and has a four-digit date code followed by a six-digit individual serial number.

G10

G10S (G10SR)

G10T

Serial ####

Serial ###

Serial ###

6601000001

6736000001

6640000001

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled products and contact Yamaha to receive a free repair for the G10 Family of Products, and a full refund for the G10T USB charging cable.

Incidents/Injuries:

Yamaha is aware of four incidents worldwide of the battery cover separating forcefully from the transmitter, including one report of minor property damage.  No injuries have been reported. (more…)

Name of product:
Finch three-drawer dressers
Hazard:

The recalled dressers are unstable if they are not anchored to the wall, posing serious tip-over and entrapment hazards that can result in death or injuries to children.

Remedy:
Repair
Recall date:
March 12, 2020
Units:
About 33,300
Consumer Contact:

Homestar toll-free at 877-353-5999 from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. ET Monday through Friday, email at CPSCanti-tip@homestarltd.com or online at www.homestar-finch-recall.com or www.homestarltd.com and click on Recall Information at the bottom of the Home Page.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves Homestar Finch three-drawer dressers in maple/bank adler (EB10873BA), black (EB108738Q), torino walnut (EB108738TW) and white (EB108738W), sold alone or as part of a matching bedroom collection.  Homestar North America and the model number are printed on a label on the back of the recalled dressers.  The contemporary style dressers have three drawers with three brushed nickel finish metal handles.  The dressers measure 28-inches high, 27.5-inches wide, 16-inches deep and weigh about 47 pounds.

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using any recalled dressers that are not properly anchored to the wall and place them in an area that children cannot access.  Contact Homestar to receive a free tip-over restraint kit and a one-time free in-home installation of the kit.  Homestar is contacting all known purchasers directly.

Incidents/Injuries:

None reported. (more…)

Name of product:
Kichler 52-inch LED Indoor Ceiling fans
Hazard:

The irons (arms) that hold the ceiling fan blades can detach during use, causing the blades to fall, posing an injury hazard.

Remedy:
Replace
Recall date:
March 12, 2020
Units:
About 38,900 (in addition, about 3,160 were sold in Canada)
Consumer Contact:

Kichler Lighting toll-free at 866-558-5706 from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. ET Monday through Friday or online at www.kichler.com and click on “Safety Information” at the bottom of the page for more information.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves Kichler’s indoor ceiling fans with five blades, bronze accents, etched umber glass and an integrated LED module. The fans are 52 inches wide and have a Mediterranean Walnut finish. Model number 35153 is printed on the top of the fan’s motor housing.

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled ceiling fans and contact Kichler for instructions on receiving a free replacement ceiling fan.

Incidents/Injuries:

Kichler has received about 62 reports of the fan blade iron breaking or detaching. Kichler has received one report of property damage. No injuries have been reported. (more…)

Name of product:
ECHO and Shindaiwa Backpack Blowers and replacement straps
Hazard:

The blower’s shoulder straps, plastic buckles, or the anti-static ground wire can be drawn into the blower fan and fan housing causing plastic pieces to be expelled from the machine, posing laceration and impact hazards.

Remedy:
Repair
Recall date:
March 5, 2020
Units:
About 67,700 blowers and 6,600 replacement straps
Consumer Contact:

ECHO at 800-432-3246 from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. CT Monday through Friday or visit the firm’s website at www.echo-usa.com and click on “Product Recalls” for more information, or Shindaiwa toll-free at 877-986-7783 from 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday or visit the firm’s website at www.shindaiwa-usa.com and click on “Product Recalls” for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves ECHO and Shindaiwa brand 2-cycle gas powered commercial backpack blowers with shoulder straps.  This recall also includes replacement shoulder straps. The model and serial numbers can be found on the blower’s engine block.  The ECHO or Shindaiwa logo appears on the shoulder strap, and the replacement strap part number appears on the plastic bag at the time of sale.

Backpack blower Models

Start Serial Number

End Serial Number

PB-8010H

P48715001001

P48715999999

PB-8010H

P52315001001

P52315011904

PB-8010T

P48615001001

P48615999999

PB-8010T

P52415001001

P52415014244

EB810

P52515001001

P52515002697

EB810RT

P52015001001

P52015999999

EB810RT

P52615001001

P52615003792

 

Spare Parts – Replacement Straps

Part Number

ECHO Right shoulder strap

P/N C061000780

ECHO Right shoulder strap

P/N C061000781

ECHO Left shoulder strap

P/N C061000790

ECHO Left shoulder strap

P/N C061000791

Shindaiwa Right shoulder strap

P/N C061000861

Shindaiwa Left shoulder strap

P/N C061000871

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the backpack blowers and return them to an authorized ECHO or Shindaiwa dealer for a free repair.  To locate the nearest authorized dealer, go to the ECHO Store Locator at www.echo-usa.com or the Shindaiwa Dealer Locator at www.shindaiwa-usa.com.

Incidents/Injuries:

The firm has received 62 reports of incidents, including one minor injury, when pieces of blower were expelled from the machine, hitting a consumer in the neck. (more…)

Name of product:
Camino Floor Lamps
Hazard:

The lamp’s on/off foot switch can overheat, melt or catch fire, posing a fire hazard.

Remedy:
Refund
Recall date:
March 5, 2020
Units:
About 800 (In addition, about 22 units were sold in Canada)
Consumer Contact:

RH toll-free at 844-623-7500 from 6 a.m. to 7 p.m. PT Monday through Friday and 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. PT Saturday and Sunday, email at recall@rh.com, or online at www.restorationhardware.com and click on “Safety Recalls” at the bottom of the page.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves the Camino floor lamps.  The iron and antiqued nickel lamp measures about 68.5 inches in height and 26 inches in diameter.  It came with 12 25W flame or vintage cylinder candelabra bulbs at the top and a circular foot on/off switch on the electrical cord at the base.  SKU number 68270175IRON, 68270500IRON, 68270734IRON, 68270734TSLV, 68270913ANCK, 68270915ANCK, 68270913IRON, or 68270915IRON is printed on a label located on the bottom of the lamp base.

Remedy:

Consumers should stop using and unplug the recalled lamp immediately and contact RH for a full refund of the purchase price.  RH is contacting all known purchasers directly.

Incidents/Injuries:

RH has received six reports of the lamp’s foot switch overheating or catching fire, including five reports of minor property damage to flooring.  No injuries have been reported. (more…)

Summary

Company Announcement Date:
February 28, 2020
FDA Publish Date:
February 28, 2020
Product Type:
Animal & Veterinary
Pet Food
Reason for Announcement:
Elevated calcium levels
Company Name:
Purina Animal Nutrition
Brand Name:
Purina, Country Acres, DuMOR
Product Description:
Purina® Rabbit Feed, Purina® Turkey Feed, Country Acres® Rabbit Feed and DuMOR® Chick Starter/Grower Feed

Company Announcement

CORRECTION: When first distributed, this release incorrectly stated the bag size of one lot of DuMOR® Chick Starter/Grower 20%. The correct bag weight for lot 0JAN28MFI3 of the DuMOR® Chick Starter/Grower 20% is 50 pounds, not 20 pounds as stated in the first version of the release. The correct weight is listed and highlighted/bolded below. This updated affects 12 Tractor Supply Stores in the state of Michigan.

Purina Animal Nutrition is initiating a voluntary recall of multiple lots of Purina® Rabbit Feed, Purina® Turkey Feed, Country Acres® Rabbit Feed and DuMOR® Chick Starter/Grower Feed due to elevated calcium levels in the product.

Purina Animal Nutrition received reports from customers claiming the rabbit products may have resulted in poor health and/or mortality. No reports have been received for the chicken or turkey products listed below. (more…)

Name of product:
KULLEN 3-drawer chest
Hazard:

The recalled chest is unstable if it is not anchored to the wall, posing tip-over and entrapment hazards that may result in death or serious injuries to children.  Additionally, KULLEN 3-drawer chests imported after August 12, 2019 do not comply with the performance requirements of the updated version of the U.S. consensus standard (ASTM 2057-19).

Remedy:
Refund
Repair
Recall date:
March 4, 2020
Units:
About 820,000 (in addition, about 150,000 were sold in Canada)
Consumer Contact:

Call IKEA’s toll-free recall hotline at 888-966-4532 from 9 a.m. to 10 p.m. ET or go online to www.IKEA-USA.com/secureit for more information on how to receive a refund or a free wall-anchoring repair kit.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves the KULLEN 3-drawer chest.  The chest is 28 3/8 inches tall, sold in black-brown or birch colors, and weighing approximately 45 pounds.  The article numbers for the KULLEN 3-drawer chest are 600-930-58 (birch), 501-637-54 (black-brown), and 803-221-34 (black-brown).  A 5-digit supplier number, 4-digit date stamp, IKEA logo, country of origin and “KULLEN” are printed on the underside of the top panel or inside the side panel.

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the KULLEN 3-drawer chest if not properly anchored to the wall and place it into an area that children cannot access.  Consumers should contact IKEA for either a full refund or a free wall-attachment (anchor) kit.

  • For refund:  IKEA will accept in-store returns or arrange for free pick up of the chests for a full refund.

  • For wall-attachment (anchor) kit:  Consumers can order a free wall-attachment (anchor) kit.  Consumers can install the anchor themselves or IKEA will provide a one-time, free in-home installation service, upon request.

Incidents/Injuries:

IKEA has received six reports of tip-over incidents involving KULLEN 3-drawer chests that were not anchored to the wall, including one report involving a minor cut and one report involving minor cuts and bruises. (more…)

Name of product:
Lennox Ductless Single-Zone and Multi-Zone heat pumps
Hazard:

Internal electrical components can fail, allowing the units to overheat, posing a fire hazard.

Remedy:
Replace
Recall date:
February 27, 2020
Units:
About 1,650 (in addition, about 380 were sold in Canada)
Consumer Contact:

Lennox at 800-527-3506 from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. CT Monday through Friday or by clicking on the Recall Notice posting on the landing page of https://www.lennox.com or by visiting https://www.lennox.com/about/safety/product-recalls.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves three models of Lennox Ductless Single-Zone or Multi-Zone heat pumps.  The model and serial numbers can be found on the nameplate on the side of the units.  Only heat pumps with the following model and serial numbers are included in the recall:

 

                                                                                                       Model Number          Serial Number

MPA018S4M-1P

 

6915XXXXXX or 6916XXXXXX
MPA048S4S-1P

 

6915XXXXXX or 6916XXXXXX
MPA048S4M-1P 6915XXXXXX or 6916XXXXXX

 

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately contact their installing servicer, dealer, or contractor to arrange for a free replacement of the outdoor unit.  While awaiting replacement, consumers should monitor the recalled heat pumps while they are being operated and keep foliage and other flammable items at least 24 inches away from the recalled units.  Lennox is contacting all known independent dealers about the recall directly.  The dealers will contact individual consumers to arrange for recalled outdoor units to be removed and replacement units to be installed.

Incidents/Injuries:

The firm has received two reports, both in Canada, of overheating.  One report included a small hole in the heat pump motor due to melting and one report of the fan blade and motor catching fire.  No injuries have been reported. (more…)

Name of product:
Bayside Furnishings Lawler-9-PC-Dining Sets
Hazard:

The dining chairs can break, posing a fall hazard.

Remedy:
Refund
Recall date:
February 27, 2020
Units:
About 8,560
Consumer Contact:

Whalen toll-free at 833-205-0936 from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm PT Monday to Friday or online at www.baysidefurnishings.com and click on the “Recall Notice” link for more information.

Recall Details

Description:

This recall involves the Lawler 9 PC Dining Set by Bayside Furnishings with a dining table and eight chairs.  The table is gray and measure 92 inches long and expands to 110 inches long with the removable leaf.  The UPC number for the Dining Set is 764053530869.  The Model Number CSC9PD-9-R1 is printed on the Bayside Furnishings label sewn underneath the chair seat.  The dining chairs in the set are ready to assemble dining chairs with gray fabric upholstered seats.

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately stop using the dining chairs and contact Whalen for instructions to receive a full refund.  Whalen is contacting all known purchasers directly.

Incidents/Injuries:

Whalen has received reports of approximately 178 chairs breaking.  No injuries have been reported. (more…)

Name of product:
Little Helper’s™ children’s grocery shopping carts
Hazard:

The shopping cart’s basket can break into sharp pieces, posing a laceration hazard.

Remedy:
Refund
Replace
Recall date:
February 27, 2020
Units:
About 17,000 (In addition, about 3,500 were sold in Canada)
Consumer Contact:

Step2 at 800-347-8372 from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. ET Monday through Friday or online at www.step2.com and click on Services & Recall and then on Product Recalls at the top of the page for more information.

Recall Details

In Conjunction With:
Description:

This recall involves Step2’s Little Helper’s Shopping Cart with the following model numbers and color combinations:  700000 (blue basket with tan cart,) 708500 (pink basket with white cart) and 8567KL (pink basket with gray cart).  The grocery shopping carts measure 18.5 inches by 13 inches by 21.5 inches and have a shopping cart base and basket, four wheels and a doll seat.  Only units with date code combinations of 5 and 19 are included in this recall.  The date code can be found on the center rib on the back of the basket below the handle.  The model number is located on the product packaging.

Remedy:

Consumers should immediately take away the recalled shopping carts from children and contact Step2® for a free replacement shopping cart or a refund in the form of a $40 credit towards the purchase price of another Step2 product on www.Step2.com.

Incidents/Injuries:

Step2 has received 22 reports of cart baskets breaking.  No injuries have been reported. (more…)